TTD-70T, TTD-70R

User's Manual
Manuel d'utilisation
Manual del Usuario
Benutzerhandbuch

Manuale utente
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1 What You Get/Ce que vous avez/Qué obtiene con este
producto/Was Sie bekommen/Dotazione

1. One doorphone camera 4. Electric door latch cable
2. One doorphone monitor 5. Mounting plate for doorphone camera
3. TwoAC adapters 6. This user's manual
1. Une caméra d'interphone 4. Cable pour le loquet électrique
2. Un moniteur d'interphone 5. Plaque de fixation pour la caméra
3. Deux transformateurs de l'interphone
secteur 6. Ce manuel de I'utilisateur
1. Una camara portero 4. Cable de pestillo de puerto eléctrico
2. Un monitor portero 5. Plato de montaje para camara portero
3. Dos Adaptadores CA 6. Este manual del usuario
1. Eine Kamera fiir die 4. Kabel fiir ein elektrisches Tiirschloss
Tiirsprechanlage 5. Befestigungsplatte fiir die Kamera der
2. Einen Monitor fiir die Tiirsprechanlage
Tiirsprechanlage 6. Diese Bedienungsanleitung
3. Zwei Netzadapter
1. Una videocamera 4. Cavo del chiavistello porta elettrico
doorphone 5. Piastra di montaggio per videocamera
2. Un monitor doorphone doorphone
3. Due adattatori AC 6. |l presente manuale d'uso

2 Product Layout/Dispo: n du produit/Aspecto del producto
IProdukt-Layout/Struttura del prodotto

Doorphone Camera/Caméra de I'interphone/Camara Portero/
Kamera fiir die Tiirsprechanlage/Videocamera Doorphone

1. Infrared LEDs 1. Voyantsinfrarouges
2. Lens 2. Lentille
3. Address plate 3. Plaque d'adresse
4. Door bell button 4. Bouton de sonnette
5. Power/linkage indicator LED 5. Voyantd'alimentation/de lien
6. Reset button 6. Bouton de réinitialisation
7. Photo sensor 7. Capteur photo
8. Door latch jack 8. Prise duloquet
9. Power adapter jack 9. Prise du transformateur
10. Group ID selection switches 10. Interrupteurs de sélectiond'ID
11. Channel selection switches 11. Interrupteur de sélectionde
canal
1. LED de infrarrojos
2. Objetivo 1. Infrarot-LEDs
3. Plato de Direccion 2. Objektiv
4. Botén Timbre 3. Adressplatte
5. Indicador LED de 4. Tirklingeltaste
conexién/Poder 5. Betriebs/Verbindungsanzeige
6. Botoén dereseteo 6. Riickstellungstaste
7. Sensor fotografico 7. Fotosensor
8 Enchufe del pestillode 8. Tiirschloss-Buchse
5 puerta 9. Netzadapter-Buchse
9. Jack adaptadorala 10. Gruppen ID Auswahlschalter
alimentacion 11. Kanalwéhlschalter
10. Interruptores de seleccion
ID de Grupo 1. Infrarot-LEDs
11. Interrputor de seleccion 2. Objektiv
de canales 3. Adressplatte
4. Turklingeltaste
5. Betriebs/Verbindungsanzeige
6. Riickstellungstaste
7. Fotosensor
8. Turschloss-Buchse
9. Netzadapter-Buchse
10. Gruppen ID Auswahlschalter
11. Kanalwéhlschalter
Doorphone i i de I'i itor Portero/

Monitor der Tiirsprechanlage/Monitor Doorphone
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12. LCD screen 12. Ecran LCD

13. Power indicator LED 13. Voyant d'alimentation

14. Door latch release button 14. Bouton d'ouverture du loquet
15. Talk button 15. Bouton de conversation

16. Antenna 16. Antenne

17. Channel selection buttons 17. Boutons de sélection du canal
18. Power plug 18. Prise d'alimentation

19. Channel indicator LEDs 19. Voyants d'indicateur de canaux
20. Group ID setting switches 20. Interrupteurs de configuration
21. Battery compartment de I'lD de groupe

22. Brightness adjustment control 21. Compartiment des piles

23. Power/volume control 22. Contréle de réglage de la luminosité

23. Contréle d'alimentation/volume

12. Pantalla LCD 12. LCD-Schirm

13. Indicador LED de corriente 13. Betriebsanzeige

14. Botén de apertura de pestillo 14. Taste zum Offnen des
de puerta elektrischen Tiirschlosses

15. Boton hablar 15. Sprechtaste

16. Antena 16. Antenne

17. Botones de seleccion de canal 17. Kanalwahltasten

18. Enchufe de corriente 18. Netzstecker

19. Indicadores LED de canal 19. Kanalanzeige-LEDs

20. Interruptores de configuracién 20. Gruppen ID Einstellungssschalter
de ID de Grupo 21. Batteriefach

21. Compartimiento de las pilas 22. Kontrolle der

22. Control de ajuste de brillo Helligkeitseinstellung

23. Control de 23. drkeregler

4.1 Power Supply/Ali i ini

12. Schermo LCD

13. LED alimentazione

14. Tasto di rilascio chiavistello
porta

15. Tasto parla

16. Antenna

17. Tasti di selezione canale

18. Connettore alimentazione

19. LED indicatore del canale

20. Commutatori di impostazione
gruppo ID

21. Vano batterie

22. Controllo regolazione luminosita

23. Comando alimentazione/volume

3 Setting Up/Installation/Configuracion/Einrichten/
Installazione
3.1 Setting up the doorphone camerallnstaller la caméra de

I'interphone/Configuracion de la cdmara portero/
Einrichten der Kamera der Tiirsprechanlage/
i della vi

Check that the group ID on the doorphone camera and
the monitor are the same/

Vérifiez que I'D de groupe sur la caméra et le moniteur
de l'interphone sont identiques/

Compruebe que el ID de grupo en la cémara portero

y el monitor sean iguales/

Prifen Sie, ob die Gruppen ID der Kamera der Tir
sprechanlage und die des Monitors die Gleiche ist/
Controlfate che il gruppo ID nella videocamera dorrphone
e il monitor siano gli stessi

3.2 Connect to an electric door latch/Connectez & un loquet
électrique/Conecte a un pestillo de puerta eléctrico/
Anschluss an einem elektrischen Tiirschloss/
Connettete ad un chiavistello elettrico porta
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Output Power:DC 12V/ 1.2A
Puissance desortie: 12V CC /1.2A
Energia de Salida: CC 12V /1.2A
Ausgangsspannung: DC 12V /1.2A
Alimentazione diuscita: DC 12V /1.2A

3.3 Power Supply/Alimentation/Suministro de corriente/
Netzgerit/Alimentazione

Using AC Power/Utiliser I'alimentation CA
/Conexion del suministro de corriente alterna
an den Utilizzo deil'alir ione CA
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4 Wall mounting the doorphone camera/Fixer la caméra de
I'interphone au mur/Instalacién de la camara portero en la
pared/Wandmontage der Kamera der Tiirsprechanlage/

io a parete della vi doorphone

4 Setting up the doorphone monitor/installer le Moniteur
de l'interphone/Compruebe que el ID de grupo en la
camara portero y el monitor sean iguales/Einrichten des
Monitors der Tiirsprechanlage/lnstallazione del monitor
doorphone

Check that the group ID on the doorphone camera and
the monitor are the same/

Vérifiez que I'lD de groupe sur la caméra et le moniteur
de l'interphone sont identiques/

Compruebe que el ID de grupo en la camara portero

y el monitor sean iguales/

Prifen Sie, ob die Gruppen ID der Kamera der Tiir
sprechanlage und die des Monitors die Gleiche ist/
Controllate che il gruppo ID nella videocamera dorrphone
e il monitor siano gli stessi

de corriente/Netzgerat/
Alimentazione

Using AC Power/Utiliser I'alimentation CA
/Conexmn del suministro de corriente alterna
an den Utilizzo dell'alir ione CA

Loading Batteries/Charger les piles/Insercion de las pilas
/Einlegen der Batterien/Inserimento delle batterie

4.2 Power-on the doorphone monitor/Allumez le moniteur de
i el monitor por Sie den
Momtor der Tirsprechanlage ein/Accendete il monitor
doorphone

< -

Pluggable equipment, the socket-outlet shall be installed near the equipment and shall be
easily accessible.

B Operation/Utilisation/Funcionamiento/Betrieb/Operazione

Check that the group ID on the doorphone camera and the monitor are the same.

After the camera and monitor detect and confirm the link, the "power indicator

LEDs" and "channel indicator LEDs" light in red.

Press the "TALK" button on the doorphone monitor to converse with visitors at the door.
Power indicator LEDs light in green when in standby mode.

To resume the system, A) press the "BELL" button on the doorphone camera.

B) press the "CHANNEL" buttons.

Press the "OPEN" button on the doorphone monitor to release the electric door latch.
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Veérifiez que I'ID de groupe sur la caméra et le moniteur de I'interphone sont identiques.
Une fois que la caméra et le moniteur ont détecté et confirmé le lien,

le “voyant d'alimentation” et le “voyant de canal” s'allumeront en rouge.

Appuyez sur le bouton "TALK” du moniteur de I'interphone pour parler avec les visiteurs
a la porte.

Le voyant d'alimentation s'allume en vert quand il est en veille.

Pour réveiller le systéme, A) appuyez sur le bouton "BELL" de la caméra de l'nterphone,
B) appuyez sur les boutons “CHANNEL".

Appuyez sur le bouton "OPEN" du moniteur de linterphone pour ouvrir le loquet
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Compruebe que el ID de grupo en la camara portero y el monitor sean iguales.
Después de que la camara y el monitor detecten y confirmen la conexion, el “LED
indicador de energia” y el “LED indicador de canal” se encienden en rojo.
Presione el boton “TALK" en el monitor portero para conversar con los visitantes
en la puerta
EI LED indicador de energia se pone verde al estar en modo espera.
Para reanudar el sistema, A) presione el botén “BELL” en |a caméra portero.
B) presione los botones “CHANNEL”
Presione el botén “OPEN” en el monitor portero para abrir el pestillo de puerta eléctrico.
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. Prilfen Sie, ob die Gruppen ID der Kamera der Tiirsprechanlage und die des Monitors
die Gleiche ist.

Nachdem die Kamera und der Monitor die Verblndung entdeckl und bestatigt haben
leuchten die ,Betr LEDs" und die ,, LEDs" rot.

Driicken Sie die ,TALK’-Taste auf dem Monltor der Tiirsprechanlage, um sich mit
Besuchern an der Tiir zu unterhalten.

Die Betriebsanzeige-LEDs leuchten im Standby Modus griin.

Um das System wieder zu starten A) driicken Sie die ,BELL"-Taste an der Kamera
der Tiirsprechanlage. B) driicken Sie die ,CHANNEL"-Tasten.

Driicken Sie die ,OPEN"-Taste auf dem Monitor der Tiirsprechanlage, um das
elektrische Tlrschloss zu &ffnen.
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Controllate che il gruppo ID nella videocamera dorrphone e il monitor siano gli stessi.
Dopo che la videocamera e il monitor rilevano e confermano il collegamento, il “LED
dellndictore alimentazione” e il “LED dell indicatore canale” si illuminano di rosso.
Premete il tasto “TALK" nel monitor dorrphone per conversare con | visitatori alla porta.
L'indicatore del LED di alimentazione si illumine di verde quando siete nella modalita

di attesa

Per riattivare il sistema, A) premete il tasto “BELL" nella videocamera doorphone

B) premete i tasti “CHANNEL”

Premete il tasto “OPEN" nel monitor doorphone per rilasciare il chiavistello elettrico
della porta.
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If you haveany question onthe operation orcare of thisproduct,
please email us:support@tranwo.com.

Si vous avez des questions surl'opération ou le soinde cetappareil,
Veuillez nouscontacter parcourrier
électronique:support@tranwo.com

Para cualquier preguntaacerca del manejoo cuidados de este
producto, por favor, envienos unmensaje de correoelectrénico a
la direccién: support@tranwo.com

Bei Fragenzum Betrieb oder zur Pflege dieses Produkts senden
Sie uns einE-Mail an folgende Adresse:support@tranwo.com.

In casodi domande in merito al funzionamentoo allacura del
prodotto, inviare un messaggio e-mail all'indirizzo:
support@tranwo.com.
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6 Specifications/Spécifications/Especificaciones/
Technische Daten/Spe h

System
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Working Distarics
Audio Type mmunication

Security Mothod
meras Maximum 4 camoras
Powr Saving tiode  Sysiam auto-sloep.

Doorphone Camera Doorphone Monitor

Car pe CHOS sensor; esolution: 300K pixels  Display Type 1.8" TET LCD with acjustatie
Night Vision IR LED iumiriaiior brighiness
Ragio Type 4Gtz ramseeivor Radio Type 2.4GHz transcorver
Antenna Type dipoie anterna Antorna Type Adtustable dipoloanteria
o Ty Builtin microphone and speater Audio Type Built-n microphone and speaker
i Beil button o' linkage i acjostaie votome
Etoctic tock i for ciric 4L for maximum
Iatah s
Form Factor 145 evel walerresistance vith Doorbeli Operation  Tatk b uh)o‘nqqe\ outdoor

wall-mount cas:
Power Consumption. DG 12%/1.24 from AG adaptor m oo release an eloctric
Guorlateh
Power Gonsumption DG sW690mA from AC adapler
2 Buitt-in 4 AR

Opertock Operation

Declaration of Conformif
We = €€0700

Neme: TRANWO TECHNOLOGY CORP,

Address: 6F., No. 49, Guangming 6th Rd., Jubei City; Hsinchu, Taiwan, 302, R.0.C.

decleze, under oue zesponsibility, that the product GigaAir D7070, consisting of the following model numbers:

GigaAir DTOT (100% technical ideatity with TTD-70T)

Gigadir D70R (100% technical iderrity with TTD-70R)

To which this declasation relates, are in conformity with the essential requirements as described in directive R&TTE 1999/5/EC
and satisfies ell the tecinical regulations applicabie 1 the product within following standard:

Safely (73/23/EECY. EN 60950-12001

EMC (89/336/EEC): EN 301 489-1/2002, EN 301 489-17/2002

RF(99/5/EC): EN 300 32812004

Identified by the Notified Body 0700

Allen Wang

Deputy Manager

FCC Statement

“This squipment has bsen tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B oigital device, pursuant to Part

5.0t s FCC Rulge. Thes s are desirad o prvide easorablprolscton agsinst hamit tatarans

ina uses and can energy and, if not
installoq and used in i the instructions, may radio communications.
 there Is rotocour in & Uk e coes

case harmil Interference o raci or television reception, which can be determined by furning the equipm:
. he User T ancouraged {0 y 1o o he I erencs by one of mors of te alloing meabures:
Reorient or relocats the raceiving antenna
Increase the separation between the eculpment and receiver
‘Connect the squipment into an owtlst on a circult cifferent rom that to which the receivar is comnectsd
Consultthe dealer or an experlenced radio/TV techiician for help

FCC Label Compliance Statement:

Thi devioscomplis vihPart 15 of he FCC Ruls, Operato s subfcttohe following o condlors: (1) e

cause hamnful intsrferen
o oy s

(2) this devics must accept any interference recsived, incluoing

Intser

Not: s ot ar s cause o
medHications t this equipment. Such modications could void the user's authority t6 operate the squipment
1-Thebatares disposal note willbervisstouset manual. (x Battery disposal

in a proper way)

o A o Heay Dusy o Aklie Bateriss”
3.indicate power adapter should be complied with L.P.S te

BATTERY CAUTION:
Risk i DI
to the instructions.




Federal Communication Commission Interference
Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one of the
following measures:

. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

o Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

o Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this
equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operating in
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

IMPORTANT NOTE:

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated
with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.



